

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET (Review MAY24)



FLOWER POWER

12 BAGS X 1KG (88070)

Product manufactured in Spain (Europe) by JAKE, S.A.

1. DESCRIPTION

A jelly candy is a sugar mass with gelling agent and gummy texture

2. GROUP

Jelly candies

3. COMPOSITION (DESCENDING ORDER)

Ingredients

Glucose syrup

Sugar

Water

Gelatin

Acid: Citric acid

Gelling agent: Pectin

Flavours

Acidity regulator: Trisodium citrate

Colours (see comments)

Comments

4. NUTRITIONAL FACTS

		% Reference intake
Nutrition declaration per:	100g	
Energy (KJ):	1415	17
Energy (Kcal):	333	17
Fat (g):	0	0
Of which:		
Saturates (g):	0	0
Mono-unsaturates (g):	0	
Polyunsaturates (g):	0	
Trans fatty acids (g):	0	
Cholesterol (mg):	0	
Sodium:	0.06g	
Carbohydrate (g):	79	30
Of which:		
Sugars (g):	67	75
includes added sugars (only for USA) (g):	N/A	
Polyols (g):	0	
Starch (g):	0	
Fibre (g):	0	

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET (Review MAY24)



FLOWER POWER

12 BAGS X 1KG (88070)

Product manufactured in Spain (Europe) by JAKE, S.A.

Protein (g):	4.1	8
Salt (g):	0.16	3
Vitamin D (mcg):	N/A	
Calcium (mg):	N/A	
Iron (mg):	N/A	
Potassium (mg):	N/A	
Vitamin C (as ascorbic acid and sodium ascorbate) (mg)	N/A	
Vitamin C (as ascorbic acid) (mg)	N/A	
Vitamin E (as d1-Alpha tocopheryl acetate) (IU)	N/A	
Biotin (as d-Biotin) (mcg)	N/A	
Melatonin (mg)	N/A	
Average values based on the calculation from the known average values of the ingredients used		

Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

5. ALLERGEN INFORMATION DATA

INSTRUCTION

- 1 CONTAINS AS AN INGREDIENT
- 2 OTHERS
- 3 DOES NOT CONTAIN AS INGREDIENT

- 1. cereals containing gluten and products thereof, namely:
 - 1.a. wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat) or hybridised strains
 - 1.b. Rye or their hybridised strains
 - 1.c. Barley or their hybridised strains
 - 1.d. Oats or their hybridised strains
- 2. Crustaceans and products thereof
- 3. Eggs and products thereof
- 4. Fish and products thereof
- 5. Peanuts and products thereof
- 6. Soybeans and products thereof
- 7. Milk and products thereof (including lactose)
- 8. Nuts and products thereof, namely:
 - 8.a Almonds (*Amygdalus communis* L. or *Prunus dulcis*)
 - 8.b Cashews (*Anacardium occidentale*)

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET (Review MAY24)



FLOWER POWER

12 BAGS X 1KG (88070

Product manufactured in Spain (Europe) by JAKE, S.A.

- 3 8.c Filberts/hazelnuts (*Corylus avellana* and *Corylus* spp.)
- 3 8.d Chestnuts (Chinese, American, European) (*Castanea* spp.)
- 1* 8.e Coconuts (*Cocos nucifera* L.)
- 3 8.f Beech nuts (*Fagus* spp.)
- 3 8.g Ginko nuts (*Ginkgo biloba* L.)
- 3 8.h Hickory nuts (*Carya* spp.)
- 3 8.i Lichee nuts (*Litchi chinensis* Sonn.)
- 3 8.j Walnuts (*Juglans regia*)
- 3 8.k Walnuts (English, Persian, Black, Japanese, California) (*Juglans* spp.)
- 3 8.l Brazil nuts (*Bertholletia excelsa*)
- 3 8.m Butternuts (*Juglans cinerea*)
- 3 8.n Chinquapin (*Castanea pumila*)
- 3 8.o Sheanuts (*Vitellaria paradoxa* C.F. Gaertn.)
- 3 8.p Macadamia or Queensland nuts/Bush nuts (*Macadamia ternifolia* y spp)
- 3 8.q Pili nuts (*Canarium ovatum* Engl. in A. DC.)
- 3 8.r Pecan nuts (*Carya illinoinensis* (Wangenh) K. Koch)
- 3 8.s Pine nuts/Pinon nuts (*Pinus* spp.)
- 3 8.t. Pistachio nuts (*Pistacia vera* L.)
- 3 **9. Celery and products thereof**
- 3 **10. Mustard and products thereof**
- 3 **11. Sesame seeds and products thereof**
- 3 **12. Sulphur dioxide and sulphites >10mg/kg or 10mg/liters as total SO₂**
- 3 **13. Lupine and products thereof**
- 3 **14. Molluscs and products thereof**

NOTES

1* Some flavours contain coconut products which are not included in Annex II (Substances or products causing allergies or intolerances) of Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011

None of the above allergens labelled with 3 are present as an ingredient in this product.

None of the above allergens labelled with 3 are present as an ingredient in other products manufactured on the same line.

3* wheat flour is present in the same manufacturing plant but in different production line.

Jake, S.A. have procedures to avoid cross contamination of the product with the allergens not present in the product but present in the same manufacturing plant

6. ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Taste: Several

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET (Review MAY24)



FLOWER POWER

12 BAGS X 1KG (88070

Product manufactured in Spain (Europe) by JAKE, S.A.

Color: Several

Smell: Characteristic

Shape: Rose Flower

7. PHYSICAL-CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Physical

Parameter	Value	Units	Tolerance Method
Weight		g	+/-0.50 Precision balance
pH	3.25	---	+/-0.30 pH-meter
Soluble solids	>77	Brx	N/A Refractometer (Brix)
Water activity	<0.750	---	N/A water activity meter
Moisture	N/A	---	N/A Thermobalance
Filling	N/A	---	N/A
Texture	N/A	---	N/A Texture analyzer

.
Values and tolerances are average values and, specific deviations for 5% of the value are allowed during the production unless otherwise specified

Chemical

Parameter	Value	Units	Tolerance Method
*Arsenic	<0.1	ppm	N/A
*Lead	<0.2	ppm	N/A
*Cooper	<5	ppm	N/A

.
(*Reference values based on RD1810/1991 repealed by RD 135/2010)

.
Values are average values and, specific deviations for 10% of the value are allowed in some production unless otherwise specified

8. MICROBIOLOGICAL INFORMATION

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET (Review MAY24)



FLOWER POWER

12 BAGS X 1KG (88070

Product manufactured in Spain (Europe) by JAKE, S.A.

*Total mesofile aerobics: <10000 cfu/g

*Yeast and mold: <300 cfu/g

*Total Enterobacteriaceae: 0 cfu/g

Escherichia coli: Negative

Salmonella sp.: Absence/25g

Staphylococcus aureus: Negative

.:

.:

(*Reference values based on:

RD1810/1991 repealed by:

RD135/2010):

9. GENERAL INFORMATION

GMO (GENETIC MODIFIED ORGANISMS) STATEMENT:

According to the European Union legislation and the information provided by our raw material suppliers we can state that this product does not contain GMOs and does not contain GM (genetic modification) labeled raw materials

GM LABELLING INFORMATION:

In accordance with European legislation on labeling of final products and the information provided by our suppliers we can inform that this final food product does not need to be labeled as GM

ALL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED BY JAKE, S.A. COMPLY WITH:

-Real Decreto 1334/1999 of 31 July by approving the general rule of labeling, presentation and advertising of food products

-Regulation (EC) No 178/2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 28 January 2002, laying down the general principles and requirements of food law, establishing the European Food Safety Authority and laying down procedures in matters of food safety

-Regulation (EC) No 1829/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 on genetically modified food and feed

-Regulation (EC) No 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 22 September 2003 concerning traceability on food and feed products produced from genetically modified organisms and amending Directive 2001/18EC

-Regulation (EC) No 852/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 29 April 2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs

-Regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

-Real Decreto 191/2011 of 18 February on General Health Register of

-Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

-Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 December on food additives

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET (Review MAY24)



FLOWER POWER

12 BAGS X 1KG (88070)

Product manufactured in Spain (Europe) by JAKE, S.A.

-Commission Regulation (EU) No 1129/2011 of 11 November 2011 amending Annex II to Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council by establishing a Union list of food additives

-Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 December 2008 on flavouring and certain food ingredients with flavouring properties for use in and on foods and amending Council Regulation (ECC) No 1601/91, Regulations (EC) No 2232/96 and (EC) No 110/2008 and Directive 2000/13/EC

-Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011 on the provision of food information to consumers, amending Regulations (EC) No 1924/2006 and (EC) No 1925/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council, and repealing Commission Directive 87/250/EEC, Council Directive 90/496/EEC, Commission Directive 1999/10/EC, Directive 2000/13/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council, Commission Directives 2002/67/EC and 2008/5/EC and Commission Regulation (EC) No 608/2004

-Comission Regulation (EU) 2023/915 of 25 April 2023 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in food and repealing Regulation (EC) No 1881/2006

10. TREATMENTS RECEIVED

High temperature boiling

11. BEST BEFORE END

24 months in storage and transport conditions

12. STORAGE AND TRANSPORT CONDITIONS

Temperature °C:	Maximum	25,00	Minimum	15,00
Moisture %:	Maximum	55,00	Minimum	30,00
Protect from light:	Yes			
Allow pile up pallet:	No			
Method of transport:	By land and/or sea transport			

13. USE/CONSUMPTION INSTRUCTIONS

Consume directly

14. LOGISTICAL DATA SHEET

Unit

Unit net weight:	6,00 Grm.
Unit gross weight:	6,00 Grm.

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET (Review MAY24)



FLOWER POWER

12 BAGS X 1KG (88070)

Product manufactured in Spain (Europe) by JAKE, S.A.

Display

Display type: BOLSA/BAG 1KG
Display count: 167
Display weight: 1,010 Kgr.
EAN code: 8412147031182

Packing

Gross weight: 12,65000 Kgr.
EAN code type: Code description
Dimensions:
Height: 0,215
Length: 0,545
width: 0,235
Cubic: 0,027 M3

Palletization

Number of cartons: 56,000
Cartons per layer: 7
Number of layer: 8
Pallet height: 1,920 Mtr.
Pallet weight: 729,400 Kgr.

15. SUITABLE FOR

This product is suitable for children over 5 years.
Candies with sugar are not suitable for diabetics.

16. BAD USE

Unknown